CH \$165,00 53069

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM728113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		05/13/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZAPPROVED LLC	
Street Address:	2175 NW Raleigh St.	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97210	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5306974	DIGITAL DISCOVERY PRO	
Registration Number:	4962484	Z DISCOVERY	
Registration Number:	4799746	Z	
Registration Number:	5135271	DATA COLLECT PRO	
Registration Number:	5135270	LEGAL HOLD PRO	
Registration Number:	3793811	ZAPPROVED	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42979-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN ZABLOCKI
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007722 FRAME: 0197

900694571

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED - Zapproved - Payoff - Trademark Release (May-13-22) DRAFT#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED - Zapproved - Payoff - Trademark Release (May-13-22) DRAFT#page2.tif

source=EXECUTED - Zapproved - Payoff - Trademark Release (May-13-22) DRAFT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007722 FRAME: 0198

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 13 day of May, 2022, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a

national banking association, in its capacity as agent ("Agent") in favor of ZAPPROVED LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement

defined below), including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of September 30,

2019, executed by the Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on September 30, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6758/0456.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007722 FRAME: 0199

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By: Name: NICHOL SHUART
Title: Austraria da Signataria

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Zapproved LLC	United States	DIGITAL DISCOVERY PRO	5,306,974	10/10/17
Zapproved LLC	United States	Z DISCOVERY	4,962,484	5/24/16
Zapproved LLC	United States	Z	4,799,746	8/25/15
Zapproved LLC	United States	DATA COLLECT PRO	5,135,271	2/7/17
Zapproved LLC	United States	LEGAL HOLD PRO	5,135,270	2/7/17
Zapproved LLC	United States	ZAPPROVED	3,793,811	5/25/10

RECORDED: 05/16/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007722 FRAME: 0201